pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
BUGT D I

Ms. Karen Russell, Executive Director
St. John Lutheran Care Center

500 Wittenberg Way, P.O. Box 928
Mars, Pennsylvania 16046

RE: St John Specialty Care Center
License #: 446330

Dear Ms. Russell:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
May 4, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Jay Bausch
Deputy Secretary

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Murman Services Licensing
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PCH Name: ST JOHMN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

License Number; 44833

Address: 500 WITTENBERG WAY P O BOX 928, MARS, PA 16046

County: Builer

Administrator; MS, REBECCATOOMEY Region: WEST
Legal Entily Name: ST JOHN LUTHERAN CARE CENTER RECE“iﬁ?ﬁ
e
Logat Entity Address: 50D WITTENBERG WAY, MARS, PA 16046 - ‘
JUN TG :
Certificata(s) of Occupancy Wesr v Zhig
1 Finr HEGIONFIE b
06/01/1985 - TUmAN Servicas | jngr ggécs

Comni. of PA Dept. L&l

Staffing Hours
Resident Suppoit: ¢

Total Daily Slaff: 17

Waking Staff: 1]

Typo of Inspeciion: Full

BHA Dockot Number;: N/A

Hofloe: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Renowal

On-8ite Inspections Dates and Da'pariment Representatives On-Site
058/04/2016: Sumrmers, Vicky; Marinl, Michael

Off-8]te Inspection Dates and

Inspactors, If Applicablo

Qther Defalls
Partlal or Foll Trigpers: N/A

Random Indleators: NfA

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspestion Dates

Licensad Capaclly: 36

Number of Resldenls Sarvad: 16

Sosured Dementia Cave Unit In Home: No

Area;

Secured Domentla Unit Capaolly,

Numbar of Residenls Served in Secured Dementia Care Unil,

it applicable;

Numbher of Current Hosplce Restdents: 1

Number of Hosples Residants In past year: 2

if Appllcakble:

Number of Residenis who:

Recuive Supplemenlal Securlty Income: 0

Arg 60 Yoars of Age or Older; 15
Have Mental liness: O

Have an Inteflsctual Dsabllity: 0
Have a Mohillly Need: 2

Have a Phiyslcal Disabhity: 1




RECEIVED

JUNOOWI6 pogezors

Viotallon Reporl: 44833 - 05/0472016 - Summers, Vicky WEST REGION FIELD QFFICE
PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Human Services Licensing

4. REGULATION 85 Pa.Cods §2600

2600.17 - Resident records shall be confidential, and, except in emergencies, may not be accessible to anyone other than
the resldent, the resident’s designated person if any, staff persons for lhe purpose of providing services to the resident,
agents of lha Department and the long-term care cinbugsiman without the written consent of he resident, an individual
holding the resident's power of atterney for heaith care or health care proxy or a resident’s designated person, o if acourl
orders disclosure.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

At 11:35 a.m., the resident file closat in the nurse’s stalion was unlocksd, unaliended and accessible. All residant’s recerds, to include
resldent #1, are Kepl in this closet,

i

3. PLAN OF CORRECGTION (POG) (Altach pages as necessary. Remember that you inust sign and dale any altached pages.)

Include stops to corree! tha violation described above and sleps lo pravent a similar viotatlon from ocourring agaln. If sleps cennot be cemplated
immedialely, inclutle dates by which the sleps wilf b compleled,

Please. see. altached POC and 5o Py om’lfxzj oo clivm enFect1an

Sew poge aAM T
Repeat Viclation: No Daté(s} df vaioua Violafion(s):
Slgnature of Legal Entlty Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) (Al g, M
Printed Name and Title of Legal E:jr;ilty ReprasentatIVa Date
iRequlred on EVERY Page) g iy
A qué’/cdaJémxme/u;ﬁ i e
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMEg MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above plan of correctlon Is approved as of il Plan of corraction Implementation status as of J, -29-f
- (Date ' Date)
[[] Fully implemented
E] Panilally implsmenled - Adequate Progress $qp
The above plan of corraction was approved by [:] Panlialty Implemented - Inadequale Prograss
{Inlllals} )
[ ] Notimptemented
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St, lohn Specialty Care Center

Edgewood Grove Personal Care
Violation Report #44833 of June 2, 2016
Plan of Correction

1. Violation of Regulation 55 Pa. Code §2600.17:

The resident file closet was immediately locked upen identification.  The administrator/designee will
provide education to staff on the requirements for keeping resident records secured by 6/17/16
Administrator will monitor that the resident records closet is locker when not in use three times per
week far one month, and then weekly thereafter unti consistent compliance is maintained. The resulis
of these audits will be moenitored by the administrator and reported to the quality assurance and
process improvernent committee for review and for any further action needed.

2. Violation of Regulation 55 Pa, Code §2600.183{c}):

The resident’s Novolog Flexpen was immediately discarded and a new pen was provided to the resident,
The administrator/designee will provide education to staff regarding guidelines and expiration dates of
insulin pens by 6/17/16. The administrator/designee will monitor insulin pen expiration dates weekly for
one month and then monthly thereafter. The results of these audits will reported to the quality
assurance and process improvement committee for review and for any further action needed.

«:f b-F1¢

Repecca Toomey, PCHA Date

%ﬂimo‘l MC‘U\&'?Q L—A'ngwl of Plon of Cowechon
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Violatlon Report: 44833 - 05/04/2016 - Summers, VIcky WESTREGION FIELDUFFICE
PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Human Services Licsnsing

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600
2600.183(e} - Prescription medications, OTC medicafions and CAM shail be slored in an organized manner under proper
conditions of sanitation, lemperature, moisture and fight and In aceordance with the manufaclurer's instructions.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1's Novelog Flexpen 100unils, dated as opanaed on 3/30/18, was In the medicatien car,
According o the manfacturer's Instructions Novolog Flexpen, expires 28 days after being opened and should ke discarded.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages as necessary, Remember thal you must sign and date auy atlached pages.)

tnchuls steps lo corredl the violeilon doscribed ahbove ead sleps fo prevent a similer violation from occurring agaln. If sleps cannol be complated
Immadialely, Inclutie dstas by whleh lfie sleps will be completed.

P\m.g_, See. atroehent DDC e f SUp,ao/ﬁ%ﬁ Cﬁomﬁq en‘bdm\‘

See. poge A op3

Repeoat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative
Requlred on EVERY Page J./QW A s S LA A

Printed Name and Titis of Legal Enfity Representative Dot

{Required on EVERY Pags) /eek{)(‘x‘m% o )OC é;- "(?"/ Lﬂ
} YN /1'—
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of —lJ—“(%gt—éllﬂ Plan of corceciion implomontation status as of |,- 7 -f|,
{Date

Fully Implemented

Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress Lqp

The above plan of correction was approved by -Parlially implemanted - inadequale Progress

{Initials)

RIRhE

Not implemented
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St. John Specialty Care Center
Edgewood Grove Personal Care
Violation Report #44833 of June 2, 2016

Plan of Correction

1. Violation of Regulation 55 Pa. Code §2600.17;

The resident flle closet was immediately locked upon identification.  The administrator/designee will
provide education to staff on the requirernents for keeping resident records secured by 6/17/16
Administrator will monitor that the resident records closet is locked when not in use three times per
week for ona month, and then weekly thereafter until consistent compliance is maintained. The resuits
of these audits will be monitored by the administrator and reported to the quality assurance and
process improvement committee for review and for any further action needed,

2. Violation of Regulation 55 Pa, Code §2600.183(e):

The resident’s Novolog Flexpen was immediately discarded and a new pen was provided to the resident,
The administrator/designee will provide education to staff regarding guidelines and expiration dates of
insulin pens by 6/17/16. The administrator/designee will monitor insulin pen expiration dates weekly for
one month and then rmaonthly thereafter. The results of these audits will reported ta the quality
assurance and process improvement committes far review and for any further action needed.

b-¢¢

Repecca Toomey, PCHA Date
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